all of the money, goods, and services received or actually available to any member of the family. 6 

(2) In determining the eligibility for and the amount of cash assistance to which a 7 

family/assistance unit is entitled under this chapter, income in any month shall not include the first 8 

five hundred and twenty-five dollars ($525) of gross earnings plus fifty percent (50%) of the gross 9 

earnings of the family in excess of five hundred and twenty-five dollars ($525) earned during the 10 

month. 11 

(3) The income of a family shall not include: 12 

(i) The first fifty dollars ($50.00) one hundred dollars ($100) in child support for one child 13 

or the first two hundred dollars ($200) of child support for more than one child received in any 14

[...]

(xiii) The earned income of any adult family member who gains employment while an 15 

active RI Works household member. This income is excluded for the first six (6) months of 16 

employment in which the income is earned, or until the household’s total gross income exceeds 17 

one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of the federal poverty level, unless the household reaches 18 

its sixty-month (60) time limit first; 19 

(xiv) Any veteran’s disability pension benefits received as a result of any disability 20 

sustained by the veteran while in the military service.

[...]

no later than thirty (30) days following the date submitted and shall be effective as of the date of 18 

application. 19 

(e) Effective until July 1, 2026, The the payment standard is equal to the sum of the 20 

following: five hundred ten dollars ($510) (four hundred forty-five dollars ($445) for a family 21 

residing in subsidized housing) for the first person; one hundred ninety-one dollars ($191) for the 22 

second person; one hundred sixty-four dollars ($164) for the third person; and one hundred twenty-23 

five dollars ($125) for each additional person. Effective July 1, 2026, the payment standard for the 24 

assistance unit shall be no less than one hundred percent (100%) of the poverty guideline for the 25